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RANKING OF INDIAN AVIATION SECURITY

Ve

990. SHRI MOTILAL VORA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that the International Civil Aviation Organisation (ICAO) has placed the aviation security of India even below Nepal, Bangladesh and Myanmar in ranking;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the steps taken by Government to improve the aviation security of the country;

and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): No, Sir.

(c) & (d): In view of the reply to Parts (a) & (b) above, no specific efforts are required. However, keeping in view the fact that the requirement of security is dynamic in nature, the security system at airports is reviewed from time to time and upgraded as per the requirements.
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